Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Amrapali-Chandragupta Area

Help

Print

Name of Work:- Providing and Fixing of 6 nos of Hand pump in Different villages of Koyad Panchayat under GM Unit A-C Area, CCL (e-NIT No: 91 of 2024-25).						
	Catedory of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	• • • •	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Part-A- Drilling tube well for drilling in all kind of soil androck for installtion of hand	, 3 180.00	meter			INR Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Only
1	pump with D.I rings all complete including supplying all materials, labours, tools,			425.00	76500.00	
	drilling, rigs,air compressor and equipments as well as fuel lubricant,for making					
	115/125mm dia boring etc. and cost of transporting rig machine and other vehicle up					
	to site of work including contractor profit & O.H Charges as per specification and					
	direction of Engineer Incharge. Drilling upto 30 mtr depth below G.L in Rural area.					
	Drilling tube well for drilling in all kind of soil androck for installtion of hand pump with	r 3 180.00 r	meter	458.00	82440.00	INR Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
	D.I rings all complete including supplying all materials, labours, tools, drilling, rigs,air					
2	compressor and equipments as well as fuel lubricant, for making 115/125mm dia					
-	boring etc. and cost of transporting rig machine and other vehicle up to site of work					
	including contractor profit & O.H Charges as per specification and direction of Engineer					
	Incharge. Drilling beyond 31 mtr upto 60 mtr below G.L in Rural area.					
3	Supplying of all tools, tackles & lowering of 125 mm PVC well casing pipe conforming	180.00	meter	506.00	91080.00	INR Ninety One Thousand & Eighty Only
	IS:12818 all complete as per direction of EIC Providing and Fixing of ISI marked PVC plumbing pipe 32 mm dia all complete.					
4		240.00	meter	175.95	42228.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
	Providing and Fixing of ISI Mark deep Well hand pump for Indian Make MARK-II ISI		Each		57600.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
	15500(PART 2)/2004 With Latest Revision including 12 mm x 3 Metre long 8 nos.	6.00		9600.00		
5	connecting rods made of Bright bar electro-Galvanised fitted with coupler and normal					
	stand assembly recommended for use with cylinder assembly suitable for borewell dia					
	100 to 125 mm Casing Pipe with all fitting complete as per direction of EIC.					
	PART-B - Earthwork in excavation by mechanical means(Hydraulic excavator)/manual			188.45	591.73	INR Five Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Seventy Three Only
	means in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding1.5m in width or 10 sqm on					
6	plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting	3 1 4	Cum			
	out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.					
	All kinds of soil.					
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost	2 1 1	cum	5167.75	10955.63	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Sixty Three Only
7	of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8(1 Cement:4 coarse					
,	sand(zone-III)derived from natural sources:8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal					
	size derived from natural sources)					
8	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse	6.67	sqm	673.45	4491.91	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Ninety One
	sand)					Only
9	Dry brick pitching half brick thick in drains including supply of brick sand preparing the		sqm	504.55	7699.43	INP. Seven Theyeand Six Hundred & Ninety Nine, and Drice Farty
	surface complete : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class	15.26				INR Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Forty Three Only
	designation 5.0					
	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4(1 cement:2 coarse sand:4 graded stone	15.26	sqm	452.50	6905.15	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Five and Paise Fifteen Only
10	aggregate)finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but					
10	excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal					
	size stone aggregate 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate					
11	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	21.97	sqm	284.75	6255.96	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Ninety Six Only
	Constructing soak pit 1.20x1.20x1.70m filled with brick bats including S.W.drain		· · ·			. , ,
12	source including stwidthen incu with once but including stwidthin	6.00	no	2366.00	14196.00	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Six Only
	pipe100mm diameter and 1.20 m long complete as per standard design.					

13	Providing and Fixing of GI Socket Plain of 32 mm dia for Connection of Pipe as per instruction of EIC.	72.00	NO	43.25	3114.00	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Fourteen Only	
14	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			404057.82 INR Four Lakh Four Thousand &Fifty Seven and Paise Eighty Two Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					